RESOLUTION NO. 580

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BID PROCESS; ACCEPTING THE LOW
QUALIFIED BID; AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO THE LOW QUALIFIED BIDDER;
VERIFYING FUND AVAILABILITY. AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF
FUNDS AND AUTHORIZING STAFF TO APPROVE ALL MONTHLY PAYMENTS FOR
BOBERG ROAD/ BARBER STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENT
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 7, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS LID
#7.

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville City Council at 1its regularly
scheduled City Council Meeting, held on July 21, 1986
commencing at 7:30 o"clock p.m., Pacific Daylight Savings Time at
30000 S.W. Town Center Loop East in the City Hall Council
Chambers did review and adopt Resolution No. 571, entitled "A
RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BID PROCESS AND REJECTING ALL BIDS
ACCORDING TO OREGON REVISED STATUTES 279.037 AND AUTHORIZING RE-
BID FOR THE BOBERG ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILLTY IMPROVEMENTS,
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 7, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS LID
#7"; and

WHEREAS, re-advertisements were printed in the Daily
Journal of Commerce, Lake Oswego Review, and the Canby Herald as
set forth 4in the requirements established in Oregon Revised

Statutes 279.025 "Requirements for Advertisement"; and

RESOLUTION NO. 580 PAGE 1 OF 5
CB~R~244-86



WHEREAS, sealed bids were received prior to 2:00 o”“clock
p.m., Pacific Daylight Savings Time, Friday, September 5, 1986 at
Wilsonville City Hall, 30000 S.W. Town Center TLoop East,
Wilsonville, Oregon 97070. Bids were then opened idndividually
and separately and read aloud after 2:00 o"clock p.m., Pacific
Daylight Savings Time on September 5th, 1986, and are listed in
the attached EXHIBIT "A"; and

WHEREAS, C.R.S. Sirrine Engineers, consulting Engineers
for the City of Wilsonville, has reviewed all bids received for
completeness, additions and omissions and therefore acknowledges
Bonstan Counstruction Company of P.0O. Box 32, Clackamas, Oregon
97015 as the bidder with the lowest qualified bid amount as
shown in EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and incorporated as if fully
set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, C.R.S. Sirrine Engineers recommends the award of
the contract for LID #7 to Bonstan Counstruction Company for a
total bid price as follows:

Schedule "A" Base Bid -

Include full street Improvement

& utilities for Boberg Road $813,740.00
and Barber Street

Contract Award Schedule A - TOTAL: $813,740.00

RESOLUTION NO. 580 PAGE 2 OF 5
CB-R~244-86



WHEREAS, the Finance Director has reviewed the Ffund to
which expenditures will be accounted to, and has verified that
funds are available to complete this project; and

WHEREAS, in order to assure that the contractor”s
engineers and other contractual services provided and payments
required for LID #7 receive prompt payment for monthly work
performed, the Construction Management Section of the Community
Development Department, Project Coordinator shall approve all
monthly payment as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council
of the City of Wilsonville that:

1. The City Council acknowledges that all bids were
received, publicly opened and approved as bheing
completed for consideration for award according to the
provisions of Oregon Revised Statutes 279.025,
"Requirements for Advertisement'.

2. The acceptance of the contract of the lowest qualified
bidder, and awarding the contract to the 1lowest

qualified bidder.

NAME Bonstan Construction Company
ADDRESS P.0O. BOX 32, CLACKAMAS OR 97015
PHONE NO. 650-0004

For a total bid price of: $813,740.00 Schedule 4,

For a a project known as: LID #7

RESOLUTION NO. 580 PAGE 3 @F 5
CB-R~244-86



RESOLUTION
CB-R-244-86

Authorize the expenditures of funds for this contract

from:
Schedule Ac count Amount
A 10-73 7230700 $813,740.00

TOTAL: $813,740.00

Engineering, other contractual services and other
payments shall come from account no. 10-73 7230700 ~
$100,000.00. All amounts listed in EXHIBIT "A" are
based on a combination of lump sum and estimated unit
price bids. Final amounts of estimated unit prices
may vary.

The Finance Director, by his signature below, has
verified that funds are available in the account
number(s) mentioned in Item #3 above, for payment of

all billing for this project.

%/’/MMZ%“ 9 -33-8(

Fiﬂﬁjﬁe Director Date
All payments for monthly construction billings or
services during construction billings, shall be
approved by the Project GCoordinator or duly authorized
representative. All change orders shall be approved

by the City Council, prior to payment; all field

NO. 580 PAGE 4 QF 5



changes shall be approved by the Project Coordinator,
or duly authorized representative, prior to payment of
field changes.
6. The final payment shall mot be paid until the City
Council has authorized said payment to be nade.
ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsounville at
a regular meeting thereof this 15th day of September, 1986, and

flled with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

A.G. MEYER, Mayor

ATTEST:

Clotp (7 Fogrs

VERA A. ROJAS, cﬁZ; Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 580 PAGE 5 OF 5
CB~R-244~86



CRS SIRRINE

September 10, 1986

City of Wilsonville
P.0. Box 220
Wilsonville, Oregon 97070

Attention: Mr. Larry Blanchard

Subject: Construction Bids for
Boberg Road/Barber Road Reconstruction
and Utility Improvements
LID No. 7
CRS Sirrine Job No. NO1183

Gentlemen:

On September 10, 1986, four bids were received on the subject project. A
tally of the bids is enclosed along with a tabulation of unit prices and
the extensions.

The Tow bid on Schedule A (the principal portion of LID #7 construction)
of $813,740.00 was submitted by Bonstan Construction Company. The low
bid on Schedule B (the Boberg Road sanitary sewer interceptor bypass) of
$86,170.50 was also submitted by Bonstan. Our estimates for Schedules A
and B were $837,374.00 and $117,985.00 respectively. The total basic bid
amount (Schedule A and Schedule B) is $899,910.50, or about 6 percent
below our estimate.

Bonstan also submitted the Tow bid on Schedule C (the storm sewer
extension) of $31,913.00, and the second low bid on Schedule D
(Wilsonville Road reconstruction) of $67,425.00. The total Bonstan bid
for all schedules is $999,248.50 compared to $1,143,474.80 for Dirt and
Aggregate Interchange and $1,158,467 for Northwest Earthmovers.

We recommend award of all schedules to Bonstan Construction Company.
We are returning all bids and bid bonds with this correspondence.
Very truly yours,

CRS Sirrine, Inc.

Nsiere. ESsroton-

Steven E. Simonson, P.E.
Assistant Vice President

SES:nls

0093L

cc: City of Wilsonville, Tom Barthel
A1l Bidders

Northwest Division

CRS Surino. Ing.

5505 SE Milwaukio Avenue
Portiand, Oregon 97202
503234-0721



BID OPENING__September 5, 1986

Bid Tally BOBERG ROAD/BARBER ROAD
RECONSTRUCTION & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
LID NO. 7 N01183
CONTRACTOR AMOUNT BID REMARKS

Weaver Construction Company

SCH. A $1,018,263.00
P.0. Box 428 570
La Grande, Oregon 97850 SCH. A ALT. § 279,849.00
SCH. B $ 113,322.25
SCH. C $ 46,785.00
SCH. D $ 76,655.00
Dirt & Aggregate Interchange SC '
20905 NE Sandy Boulevard ScH. A ALT % 271 156660
Troutdale, Oregon 97060 ) ) P
SCH.. B $ 142,424.50 ($142,425.00 corrected)
SCH. € $  46,162.00 '
SCH. D $ 58,244.00 N
S
Northwest Earthmovers, Inc. SCH. A $ 924,081.11
8101 SW Nyberg Road SCH. A ALT. $ 233,236.40
Tualatin, Oregon 97062
SCH. B $ 115,239.02
SCH. C $ 41,780.16
SCH. D $ 77,366.90
Bonstan Construction Company| SCH. A $ 813,740.00
P.0. Box 32 SCH. A ALT. $ 273,000.00 APPARENT
Clackamas, Oregon 97015 LOW
BIDDER
SCH. B $ 86,170.50
SCH. C $ 31,913.00
SCH. D $ 67,425.00
806040-.5M
Engineer's Estimate ggg g § ‘{?3;35@88
SCH. C 37,985.00
SCH. D $ 65,935.00



-

BID TABULATTON

» For Construction of Boberg Road/Barber Road Rec’ructiun and Utility Isprovesents

LID N3, 7 SCHEDULE A& BASE BID

Contract

[tea
Na.

Description Est. Bty,

Engineer Estimate Bonstan Const.

NW Earthmovers

Dirt ¥ Aggregate

Heaver Canst. Ca.

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price

Total Unit Price Total

"3

10

14

15

18

17

18

Clearing and grubbbing,  Lusp Sum
Barber Street

Clearing and grubbbing,  Luap Sua
Boberg Road

Pavenent demolition 420 c.y.
Curb demolition 120 1.4,
Pipeline demolitian, 1270 1.£,
waterline or storm sewer

Class A pipeline bedding 200 1.4,
Pipetine excavation below 100 c.y.

grade and backfill for
foundation and stabilization

Trench select backfill 1000 c.y.
in the pipe zone

Pipeline trench select 920 c.y.
backfill

Subgrade excavation and 175 ¢y,
leveling course for

sidewalks

Excavation and select 300 .y,

backfill below subgrade

Roadway eabankment 2750 c.y.
in place

So01] Sterilant 1000 1b,
Topsoil 1700 c.y.

in planting areas

Crushed aggregate for 7400 ¢,y
roadway base

Crushed aggregate for 1500 c.y.
roadway leveling course

Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3900 ton

Asphalt Concrete Patch 20 ¢y,

10000

15000

10

2.3

25

20

10

20

10000

15000

4200
300

10160

5000

2000

12000

5200

3500

4300

27300

2000

10200

125800

22500

117000

1400

42000

32000

2,3

30

i1

14

20

30

13

28

220

42000

32000

2940
300

6350

2400

3000

11000

7280

3500

3000

3850

750

15300

96200

19500

109200

1400

24482

62068

6.9
117

3.3

19.5

AR

16,05

16.05

20.18

16,43

1.07

t17

8.19

16,04

17.58

30,03

105

24482

62068

2898
140.4

4457.7

3900

2340

16050

8346

3331.58

4993

2942.3

17

13923

118496

26370

Hniz
2100

29000

29999

1.3

12,5

10

to

10

10

15

1§

7.5

1.65

10

11.85

12.4

33,28

68

29000

280

4200
180

15875

2000

1000

10000

3200

2625

4300

20625

1650

17000

87890

18600

129475

1740

35000

50000

20

10

20

30

25

20

20

20

10

12

15

32

100

33000

50000

8400
1200

6350

4000

3000

25000

10400

3500

6000

27500

2000

13600

88800

22500

124800
2000



-

BID TABULATTON
For Construction of Boberg Road/Barber Road Re

c’ructiun and Utility Improvesents

11D NO. 7 SCHEDULE: A BASE BID
Lontract Engineer Estimate Bonstan Const.  NW Earthmovers Pirt & Aggregate  Weaver Const, Co,
Ites
Ne. Description Est. Oty. Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Tatal
19 Concrete curbs 6200 1.f. 3.5 21700 3.9 21700 3.36 20832 3,05 23250 2.75 17050
20 Sidewalks 3020 s.y. 14 42280 13 39260 10,87 32827.4 11 33220 11 33220
21 Pavement marking
A. Bicycle lane traverse 230 1.4, N 141 { 230 1,05 2415 {1 753 i 230
lines
B, Bicycle lane 7380 1,4, 8] 3580 ) 3580 .37 2723.2 B 2794.8 4 2944
separation line
C. Legend,railroad i ea. 250 250 130 130 126 126 132 132 150 150
{thernaplastic)
D. Legend, bicycle 24 ea, 150 3600 26 624 25,2 &04.8 26,4 833 25 500
(painted)
E. Crosswalk lines, stop 340 1. ¢, 5 1800 4 1440 3.68  1324.8 3.85 1384 3.9 1260
bars, RR crassing lines
{thermoplastic)
22 Pavement markers
A. Dual-reflectorized 245 ea. 4 984 4 984 4,1 1008.4 13 3690 4 984
markers, yellaw
B. Non-reflectorized
markers, yellow or white 164 ea, 2 328 3 492 3.05  §00,2 10 1640 3 432
23 Signing
. Street name sign b s.f. 25 130 100 400 {0,8 44,8 30 180 50 300
B. Traffic control sign 150 s.f, 25 3750 20 3000 8.44 1298 20 3000 25 3750
wood post
C, Traffic control sign 19 s.f, 30 570 30 570 10,8 205.2 30 10 30 370
pipe post .
D, Remove existing street J ea. 30 350 40 280 10.8 75.4 50 350 20 140
signs
E. Replace existing strest b ea. 100 600 70 420 2 142 73 450 30 300
signs
24 Furnish and install stors
sewers including excavation,
Class B bedding and backfill
for the following sizes:
A, 24-inch 873 1.4, 25 14823 22 {4806  20.2B 13448.44 42,2 28400.4 45 30285
B. 21-inch 1242 1.4, 23 28566 2t 26082 19.21 23898.82 38.4 47892.8 3 54648
C. 18-inch 1457 1.1, 20 29140 19 27483 18,14 25429.98 33.3 48sie.l 40 58280
29 Furpish and install
storn sewer
branches, wyes or tess
for the following sizes:
A. 24-inch by 10~1nch 8 ea. 120 250 100 800  99.46 797,28 125 1040 200 1600
B. 2i-inch by 12~inch 7 ea. 110 770 90 830 95,52 046,44 125 875 200 1400
C. 2t-inch by 10-inth 1 ea, 105 1158 9% 950 88,21 970.31 125 135 200 2200
D, 18-inch by 12~inch 9 ea, 100 900 100 00 97,25 81525 125 HEH 200 1800
E. 1B-inch by 10~inch 4 ea. 100 400 50 350 50.88  363.52 100 40 200 800
F. 18-inch by B-inch 1 ea, 93 95 84 By  B0.97 80,97 100 16y 200 200



-~

(D TABULATION

For Construction of Boberg Road/Barber Road Re

LD WD, 7 SCHEDULE A DASE BID

u'ructiun and Utility Improveeents

Contract Engineer Estimate Bonstan Const.  NW Earthmovers  Dirt & Aggregate Weaver Const, Co.
Tten g
No. Description Est. Dty. Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
26 Furnish and install 710 1.4, 17 12070 20 14200  19.36 13745.4 22,65 14081.5 30 21300
{2-inch stors sewer
laterals
27 Furnish and install 635 1.f. 14 9170 18 11790 15.16  9929.8 11,4 11397 25 16373
10-inch storm sewer
laterals
28 Furnish and install 50 ea. 12 400 16 BOO  13.92 6% 16,15 807.5 20 1000
8-inch stora seder
laterals
29 Furnish and install 12 ea. 1200 14400 1400 16800 1008.34 12102,48 1600 19200 1500 18000
std. storm sewer mapholes
30 Furnish and install 23 ea. 600 13800 320 11960 498,75 11471,25 400 13800 500 11500
stora sewer catch basins
31 Connections to existing
water nains for water lines
or valves, including
tappiag sleeves and tapping
valves of the following:
. 2-inch 1 ea. 300 300 330 350 596,7  §94.7 300 300 300 500
B. &-inch 6 ea, 400 3400 1040 5240 1164.15  46984.9 950 5700 1000 6000
C. B-inch 2 ea, 500 1800 1300 2500 1394.64 2789.29 1200 2400 1500 3000
0, 12-inch 3 ea, 1200 3400 1700 5100 2152.8 6458.4 2100 6300 2500 7500
32 Furnish and install
waterline extensions
of the following sizes:
. 2-inch 20 1.¢. 13 260 19 I/ 19,58 39L.b 15 300 30 800
B, &~inch 170 1.4, 14 2720 24 4080  19.31  3282.7 22,5 3828 25 4250
. B-inch 15 1. ¢, 20 300 36 540 21,93 322,95 25 375 40 600
D. 12-inch 83 1.4, 30 2550 33 2805  27.21 2312.85 30 2550 40 3400
33 Furnish and install b ea. 2000 12000 2300 13800 3344.15 20064.9 1600 9400 2000 12000
tire hydrant asseablies \
conplete
34  Relocate existing 2 ea, 600 1200 500 1000 585 170 200 400 1000 2000
fire hydrants
35  Connections to existing 4 ea, 500 2000 300 1200 354 1404 450 1800 500 2000

sanitary sewer mains
for the following sizes:
A. 12-inch by &-inch



»

BID TABULATION

" For Construction of Boberg Road/Barber Road Reconstruction and Utility Isprovements

LID NO. 7 SCHEDULE A BASE BID

i

Contract Engineer Estimate Boastan Const.  NW Earthmovers iDirt & Aggregate Weaver Const, Co.
Iten :
No. Description Est. Oty. Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Tutali Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
34  Furnish and install 230 1.1, 14 3220 17 3910 13.03 2996.9j 28,79 6125 25 3730
&-inch sanitary sewer ‘
laterals
37 Condult trench 8320 1.¢. 4 33280 4 33280 8.4 49888 3,25  A3400 9 41500
38 Conduit trench 490 c.y, 10 4900 13 8370  15.73 773 12,5 6125 15 7350
select backfill
39 Furnish and install
rigid steel hends for
conduit of the following
sizess
A, &-inch 10 ea, 220 2200 140 1400 231 2310, 220 2200 200 2000
B. 4-inch 80 ea. 120 24600 90 7200 126 10080 125 16000 120 2600
40 Furnish and install
underground electrical
conduits, including
sand bedding and sand
cover for the following
sizes:
p. b-inch 6230 1,4, 3 18750 2.3 14375 2.17 13562,5 2,49 15562.3 2,8 15625
B. 4-inch 23450 1.1, 2 44700 1.8 35175 1,32 30954 1,57 34816.5 f.6 37520
L. 2-inch 13800 1.f. 1 15800 9 14220 .65 10270 .33 5330 g 11060
41 Furnish and install
electrical vaelts, including
excavation, hedding and
backfill for the following
sizest
A, 5106 LA ? ea. 3000 27000 2700 24300 4386.69 39480.21 2930 24370 3500 31500
B. 577 LA i ea, 1500 1500 1160 1160 3297.53 3297.53 1578 1575 1700 1700
C, 506 LA 10 ea, 1500 15000 970 9700 1790.25 17902.5 1295 12950 1500 15000
D. 4484 T4 b ea, 3000 18000 2000 12000 2172 16632 2000 12000 2200 13200
42 Furnish and install 34 ea, 120 4080 120 4080  143.5 5559 100 3400 120 4080
lighting junction bores
43 Culvert crossing of Ludg Suas 2900 2900 8000 8000 11535.8 11535.B 5000 5000 20000 20000
railroad, 42-inch pipe
complete, including
bedding, backfill and
railroad hallast
44 Culvert crossing of Luap Sua 2800 2800 5400 5400 9758.28 9758.28 7500 7500 12000 12000

sceess road, two 42-inch
pipes cosplete, including
bedding, backfill and
renoval of existing
culvert



-

BID TABULATION q
" For Construction of Boberg Road/Barber Road Reconstraction and Utility Isprovesests

LID NG, 7

SCHEDULE A BASE BID

Contract

1tea
No.

Description

Est. Oty.

Engineer Estinate Bonstan Const,

Ni Eartheovers  Dirt & Aggregate Heaver Const. Lo

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unft Price Total Unit Price Total

45

4

47

4B

Culvert crossing of

Boberg Road at Sta 8486,
tuo 42-inch pipes complete,
including bedding, backtill,
headwall, and removal of
existing culvert

Lugp Sum

Culvert crossing of Luap Sua
Boberg Road at Sta 26+92,

24~inch pipe complete,

including bedding, backfill,

and removal of existing

culvert

Relocate light pole and
base at Barber Road
Sta, 4425

Lusp Suz

Relocate existing mailboxes

TOTAL SCHEDULE A BASE BID

b ea.

10000 10000  1BOOD

2800 2800 4600 4600

300 500 1700 1700

50 300 85 510

837374 B13740

5138.8

1755

70.2

18000 25866.07 25846, 07

5158.8

1753

421.2

924081.1

17500

§300

L]

100

17500

3300

470

600

896444.4

20000

10000

1500

230

20000

10000

1500

1500

1018263




4
.
!

£

-

BID TABULATION
For Construction of Boberg Road/ Barber Road Re

truction and Utility Isprovesments

LID K0, 7 SCHEDULE D ADDITIVE ALTERNATE
Contract Engineer Estimate Bonstan Const.  NH Earthmovers Dirt ¥ Aggregate  Weaver Const. Co
Itea -
No. Description Est. Bty. Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price TYotal Unit Price Total
1 Pavepent deaclition 170 .y, 10 1700 7 1196 27.33  4680.1 10 1700 30 5100
2 Excavation and backfill 100 c.y. 20 2000 30 3000 16.45 1665 19 1500 20 2000
below subgrade
3 Crushed aggregate for 1400 c.y. 18 25200 20 28000  256.08 36512 12,5 17800 22 30800
roaduay base
4  Crushed aggregate for 163 c.y. 13 2473 21 3465 17.58  2900.7 15 2475 25 4128
roadiay leveling course
5  Asphalt Concrete Pavement 870 ton 32 27840 31 26970 30,03 26126.1  33.25 28927.5 33 28710
&  Pavenent Narking and Signing
i. Hono-reflectorized 40 ea. 3 120 4 160 4.1 164 3.9 156 4 160
markers, white
2, Dual-reflectorized 75 ea, 4 300 4 300 4,1 307.5 3.9 292,85 4 300
parkers, yellow
3. Non-reflectorized 3N ea. 2 740 3 1110 3.05  1128.5 2.9 1073 4 1480
markers, yellow or white
4, Pavexent arrows 1§ ea, 180 2700 bé 990 &3 45 bb 990 60 900
5. Legend § ea, 190 760 130 520 126 504 132 328 128 500
b, Crosswalk lines 120 1.4, 5 600 4 480 3.6 441,46 3.85 442 3.3 420
7. Tratfic control sign 32 5., 28 800 15 480 25,7 822.4 20 840 20 40
{wood post)
7 Adjust existing manhole b ea, 100 400 100 600  175.5 1053 300 1800 220 1320
frames and covers
8  Adjust existing valve 2 ea, 50 100 g0 160 98.5 117 100 200 100 200
boxes and monuments
TOTAL SCHEDULE D ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 65935 67423 77366,9 58244 764655




a

BID TABULATION Q
» For Construction of Boberg Road/Barber Road Recon®
LID WO, 7 SCHEDULE € ADDITIVE ALTERNATE

uction and Utility Isproveaents

L‘untract Engineer Estimate Bopstan Const. N¥ Earthmovers  Dirk & Aggregate Weaver Canst. Co
Tten

No. Description Est. Oty. Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Landscape resoval and Lugp Sum 3000 5000 4000 6000 18060  180A0 0800 BBOO 11000 11000
replacesent, Sta 0+40
to Sta 6497

2 Pipeline excavation below 20 coy. 20 400 30 400 23.4 448 10 200 20 400
grade and backfill for
foundation and stabilization

3 Trench select backfill 220 c.y, 12 2640 11 2420 15,09 3531 10 2200 20 4400
in the pipe zone

4  Pipeline trench select 150 c.y, 10 1500 14 2100 14,05  2407.5 10 1300 20 3000
backfill

5 Furpish and install 11 1.4, 2 17775 23 16333 20.28 14419,08 42 298h2 35 24885
24-inch stora sewer
including excavation,
Class B bedding and backfill

&  Furnish and install 2 ea. 1200 2400 1500 3000 1008.54 201708 1600 3200 1200 2400
std. stora sewer manholes

7 Crushed aggregate for 10 c.y, 600 6000 640 4480 29.25  292.5 20 200 20 200
roadway base replacesent

8 Asphalt concrete patch 3 LY. 80 400 160 B00 17 583 40 200 100 500
TOTAL SCHEDULE C ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 36115 31913 41780.14 46142 44785




.

BID TABULATION

* For Construction of Boberg Road/Barber Road Recﬂructiun and Utility Improvements

LID WO, 7 SCHEDULE B BASE BID
Contract Engineer Estimate Bonstan Const. MW Earthmovers  Plrt L Aggregate  Weaver Const. Co
Itea -
No. Description Est. Bty. Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
{  Clearing and grubbbing,  Lump Sun 10000 10000 2500 2300 8073 8073 3000 3000 7500 7500
Sta 0+00 to 25464
2 Pipeline demolition 750 1.4, 10 7500 3 3750 3.5 2632.5 125 9375 2 1500
3 Class A pipeline bedding 100 1.1, 25 2500 12 1200 19.5 1950 i0 1000 20 2000
4  Pipeline excavation below 80 t.y, 20 1200 30 1806 23.4 1404 10 400 20 1200
grade and backfill for
foundation and stabilization
5  Trench select backfill 900 c.y. 12 5000 i 5300  14.05 8025 10 5000 15 7500
in the pipe 20ne
&  Pipeline trench select 670 c.y. 10 6700 14 9380  14.05 10783.5 10 6700 18 12060
backfill
7 Furnish and install sanitary
sewers including excavation,
Class B bedding and backfill
for the following sizes:
F. 15-inch 1730 1.£, 25 43250 20 34600  20.85 36070.5 31,25 54062.5 25 43250
G. 12-inch 750 1.4, 20 15000 17 12750 17.91 13432.5 30 22500 18 13500
B Connect to existing Luap Sue 500 500 830 850 585 585 400 400 1000 1000
sanhole at Sta 0+00
9  Connect to existing Luap Sus 2000 2000 2000 2000 1170 1170 400 400 2000 2000
nanhole at Sta 25+74
and install diversion
piping and gate
10 Furnish and install 8 ea. 1500 12000 1140 9280 1287 1029 1600 12800 700 5400
standard sanitary
sewer aanholes
$1  Exfiltration testing 1785 1.1, 1 1785 .3 5355 1,17 2080,45 2,5 44625 35 62475
of 13-inch pipe
12 Exfiltration testing 750 1.4, 1 750 .3 225 1,17 877.5 2.5 1875 .25  181.5
of {2-inch pipe
13 Manhole leak testing 8 ea, 100 800 100 800  175.5 1404 250 2000 50 400
14 Furnish and install Luap Sua 8000 8000 1000 1000 16477.07 16477.07 14250 14250 15000 15000
bored and jacked
railraad crossing
between Sta 11444 and
Sta 11499
TOTAL SCHEDULE B BASE BID 117985 85170.5 115239.0 142425 113322,3

»n



SCHEDULE A ALTERWATE BID
L‘or{x:l:.ct Engineer Estimate Bonstan Const.  NW Earthaovers  Dirt & Aggregate Heaver Const. Co
Na. Descrifltian Est, Bty. Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1A E:;g:r::g gi:g:tnt 16340 s.y. 15 245100 12,96 211766.4 13,29 233498,4 14,85 242849
1B, gzrgté::te curb and 6200 1.4, 4.5 27900 3.99 24738 6,14 38048 6 37200
TOTAL BCHEDULE A ALTERNATE BID 273000 236504, 4 271566, 6 279849




